Stamford Alumni Networking at the New Residence Hall | 08/17/2017 UBUNN | ALUMNI

Report name: View Attendance List*
Report date: 04/30/2024

Event name: Stamford Alumni Networking at the New Residence Hall
Total records: 82 records
First Name Last Name Job Title Company Class Year Additional UConn .
Class Year(s) (If
applicable)
John Dineen Home Lending Citibank 1989
Officer
Erick Roche Agent AXA Advisors 2016
Nancy Li Research and Financial 2014
Database Analyst  Accounting
Foundation
Jiajia Chen International UConn School of
Program Manager Business
Elizabeth Legan
William Flannery Retired 1978 1972
David Maccarella 2016
Timothy Kelly Director, Marketing Integrated Security 2008
& Business & Communications
Development
Suzanne Wakeen SVP, Senior People's United 1979
Commercial Bank
Relationship
Manager
Jeff Jecrois Community SPEF 2017
Outreach

Coordinator
Austin Drew Associate District ADP 2017
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Sachin
Alphonse

Gregory

Almond
Robert

Viktoriia
Samantha
Binamra
Gabe
Larisa
Liza

Vikram

Elaine

Amanda
Jeffrey

Jha
Aliperti

Kivenzor

Nickerson
Cohen

Chernobrovina
Mullins

Binay
Andreescu
Zakharchuk
Romero

Joglekar

Wright

Jordan
Von der

Manager
Analytics Manager

ENGINEERING
MANAGER

Director of
Experiential
Learning
Collaborative and
Associate Professor
In-Residence,
Marketing

MD

Marketing
Consultant

Finance Manager
Product Manager
VP

Partner

Senior Director of IT
Bookkeeper

Copywriter

Director, Busn
Analysis & Project
Managment

Executive Director,

Unimin

UConn School of

Business

Building & Land

Technology
Self Employed

Purdue

Conair Corporation

Barclays
PwC
Cenveo, Inc.

Balancing Act
Financials

Synapse Group
Americares

GE Capital

UConn School of

2005
1993

2000

1986

96

2016
2011
2016
2003
2015
2017

1998
2015

MBA

UGONN | acomny
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Brenda
Kevin
Brittani

Justin
Frank

Charles
Nicholas
Matthew

Nathan
Jose
Kristin

Jeffery
Shahanara
Jay

Michael

Schulenburg

Lewis
Taylor
Acampora

Grieco
Carpanzano

J Gamer
Sentementes
Longcore

Oldham
Montero
Amrine

Hudson
Shahjahan
Blake

Capri

Career
Development &
Corporate
Engagement

President

Director of
Admissions

Senior Claims
Adjuster

COO/CFO/Partner

Data analyst

Commercial Banker

Academic Advisor
Media Producer

Data Content
Specialist

MBA Program
Manager

Co-Founder
HR Associate

Sales & Training
Development

Account Services

Business

Transactions
Marketing, Inc.

Baruch College

FM Global

Advance Travel
Service Inc LLC

Americares
KeyBank

UConn School of
Business

UConn School of
Business

SIX Financial
Information

UConn

One Light Research

Scopus IT
Indeed Inc

SIX Financial

1981

1995

2017

2009
1983

17
1987

2015

2007
2017
2005

2009

1992

2018

2017
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Information
Albert Unger Attorney Law Office of Albert 1991
Unger LLC
Julian Tirsu Senior Research Gartner 2010
Analyst
Derek Li
Claire Hall Editorial Manager ~ UConn School of
Business
Jonathan Bailey Sr Associate Brand Pepperidge Farm 2017 2011
Manager
Mike Tamborrino 1979
Christopher Sadick Director Building and Land 2003
Technology
Antoine Savage Associate AllianceBernstein ~ MBA 2018
Kefing Gaitho Investments Genworth Financial 2017
Business Analyst
Dave Persaud CEO / Founder Incline Point 2015 MBA 2015
Marketing
Casey Hoffman Investment Gartner 2016
Professionals Client
Manager
Fumi Muto Sales Manager Garavel Subaru 2014 MBA
Marlys Rizzi Assistant Director ~ The University of
Connecticut
Akshay Mehta Director, Paragon Global 2016 2016
Commodities Markets
Richard Smeriglio VP Plaza Realty & 88

Mgmt.
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John
Taylor

Sharon

Bruce
Eric

Joanna
Steven
Russell
John

Laurissa
Esther
Pengfei

Wesley

Michaael

Giovannucci
Witt

Beadle

Riznyk
Ruff

Petruzziello
Wolfe
Miller
Elliott

Berk
Moscoso
Yang

Sumner

Deotte

Financial Advisor

Associate Director,

BRM (Business
Relationship

Manager) - CRM &

Marketing
Technology

Public Affairs Officer

Pricing Manager

Vice President,
Credit Research

Preschool Teacher

Chief Financial
Officer

District Sales
Manager

Dean

Associate Director

Business Sales

Business
performance
manager

Director of

Merrill Lynch

Starwood Hotels &
Resorts Worldwide,
Inc.

Stamford public
schools

Gartner, Inc.

Morgan Stanley
Smith Barney

The Goddard
School

Inspirica
Mutual of Omaha
UConn School of

Business
UConn

Charter
Communications

Sikorsky

UConn School of

2015
2015

1989

2000
1997

202

1981

1993

2015

2017

1998 MBA

2005

1983

2008

1986
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Communications Business

Jamie Vega IT Project Unimin 2012
Coordinator
Lubia Cruz Martinez Staff Accountant Freepoint 2015
Commodities LLLC
Sophia Maeva Senior Professional Pfizer 2016
Sales Consultant,
Dermatology;
Consumer Health
Division
Laura Assis 2017
Edna Navarro 2017
Stephen Callahan Consultant
Katherine Ruiz Alumni Relations UConn School of 2010 2016 MSHRM
Coordinator Business
Lauren Beadle 2017
Julie Piskin 2017
Vince McClean Financial New Cannan Group
Representative
Debra Abbott-Walker Vice President AXA Advisors
Devina Yadav Graphic Design
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