

Report name: View Attendance List*

Report date: 04/30/2024

Event name: Stamford Alumni Networking at the New Residence Hall

Total records: 82 records

First Name	Last Name	Job Title	Company	Class Year	Additional UConn . Class Year(s) (If applicable)
John	Dineen	Home Lending Officer	Citibank	1989	
Erick	Roche	Agent	AXA Advisors	2016	
Nancy	Li	Research and Database Analyst	Financial Accounting Foundation	2014	
Jiajia	Chen	International Program Manager	UConn School of Business		
Elizabeth	Legan				
William	Flannery	Retired		1978	1972
David	Maccarella			2016	
Timothy	Kelly	Director, Marketing & Business Development	Integrated Security & Communications	2008	
Suzanne	Wakeen	SVP, Senior Commercial Relationship Manager	People's United Bank	1979	
Jeff	Jecrois	Community Outreach Coordinator	SPEF	2017	
Austin	Drew	Associate District	ADP	2017	



		Manager			
Sachin	Jha	Analytics Manager	Unimin	2005	
Alphonse	Aliperti	ENGINEERING MANAGER		1993	
Gregory	Kivenzor	Director of Experiential Learning Collaborative and Associate Professor In-Residence, Marketing	UConn School of Business	2000	
Almond	Nickerson	MD	Building & Land Technology	1986	
Robert	Cohen	Marketing Consultant	Self Employed	96	
Viktoriia	Chernobrovina	Finance Manager	Purdue	2016	
Samantha	Mullins	Product Manager	Conair Corporation	2011	MBA
Binamra	Binay	VP	Barclays	2016	
Gabe	Andreescu	Partner	PwC	2003	
Larisa	Zakharchuk	Senior Director of IT	Cenveo, Inc.	2015	
Liza	Romero	Bookkeeper	Balancing Act Financials	2017	
Vikram	Joglekar	Copywriter	Synapse Group	1998	
Elaine	Wright	Director, Busn Analysis & Project Managment	Americares	2015	
Amanda	Jordan		GE Capital		
Jeffrey	Von der	Executive Director,	UConn School of		



	Schulenburg	Career Development & Corporate Engagement	Business		
Brenda	Lewis	President	Transactions Marketing, Inc.	1981	
Kevin	Taylor	Director of Admissions	Baruch College	1995	
Brittani	Acampora	Senior Claims Adjuster	FM Global	2017	
Justin	Grieco			2009	
Frank	Carpanzano	COO/CFO/Partner	Advance Travel Service Inc LLC	1983	
Charles	J Gamer	Data analyst	Americares	17	
Nicholas	Sentementes	Commercial Banker	KeyBank	1987	1992
Matthew	Longcore	Academic Advisor	UConn School of Business		
Nathan	Oldham	Media Producer	UConn School of Business		
Jose	Montero	Data Content Specialist	SIX Financial Information	2015	
Kristin	Amrine	MBA Program Manager	UConn		
Jeffery	Hudson	Co-Founder	One Light Research	2007	
Shahanara	Shahjahan	HR Associate	Scopus IT	2017	
Jay	Blake	Sales & Training Development	Indeed Inc	2005	2018
Michael	Capri	Account Services	SIX Financial	2009	2017



			Information		
Albert	Unger	Attorney	Law Office of Albert Unger LLC	1991	
Julian	Tirsu	Senior Research Analyst	Gartner	2010	
Derek	Li				
Claire	Hall	Editorial Manager	UConn School of Business		
Jonathan	Bailey	Sr Associate Brand Manager	Pepperidge Farm	2017	2011
Mike	Tamborrino			1979	
Christopher	Sadick	Director	Building and Land Technology	2003	
Antoine	Savage	Associate	AllianceBernstein	MBA 2018	
Kefing	Gaitho	Investments Business Analyst	Genworth Financial	2017	
Dave	Persaud	CEO / Founder	Incline Point Marketing	2015	MBA 2015
Casey	Hoffman	Investment Professionals Client Manager	Gartner	2016	
Fumi	Muto	Sales Manager	Garavel Subaru	2014 MBA	
Marlys	Rizzi	Assistant Director	The University of Connecticut		
Akshay	Mehta	Director, Commodities	Paragon Global Markets	2016	2016
Richard	Smeriglio	VP	Plaza Realty & Mgmt.	88	



John	Giovannucci	Financial Advisor	Merrill Lynch	2015	
Taylor	Witt	Associate Director, BRM (Business Relationship Manager) - CRM & Marketing Technology	Starwood Hotels & Resorts Worldwide, Inc.	2015	2005
Sharon	Beadle	Public Affairs Officer	Stamford public schools	1989	1983
Bruce	Riznyk	Pricing Manager	Gartner, Inc.	2000	2008
Eric	Ruff	Vice President, Credit Research	Morgan Stanley Smith Barney	1997	
Joanna	Petruzziello	Preschool Teacher	The Goddard School	202	
Steven	Wolfe	Chief Financial Officer	Inspirica	1981	1986
Russell	Miller	District Sales Manager	Mutual of Omaha	1993	
John	Elliott	Dean	UConn School of Business		
Laurissa	Berk	Associate Director	UConn		
Esther	Moscoso			2015	
Pengfei	Yang	Business Sales	Charter Communications		
Wesley	Sumner	Business performance manager	Sikorsky	2017	
Michaael	Deotte	Director of	UConn School of	1998 MBA	



		Communications	Business		
Jamie	Vega	IT Project Coordinator	Unimin	2012	
Lubia	Cruz Martinez	Staff Accountant	Freepoint Commodities LLLC	2015	
Sophia	Maeva	Senior Professional Sales Consultant, Dermatology; Consumer Health Division	Pfizer	2016	
Laura	Assis			2017	
Edna	Navarro			2017	
Stephen	Callahan	Consultant			
Katherine	Ruiz	Alumni Relations Coordinator	UConn School of Business	2010	2016 MSHRM
Lauren	Beadle			2017	
Julie	Piskin			2017	
Vince	McClean	Financial Representative	New Cannan Group		
Debra	Abbott-Walker	Vice President	AXA Advisors		
Devina	Yadav	Graphic Design			